
etoges us atrs tea CentralBank of India 
CENTRAL TO YOU sINeC 9 

hiruvananthapurAm Regional Olice,2" luor,'SI bulding,P'ulimondu Juc tion 1G roa, T hirus anunthapur am -01 Tel. 0471 4OMHWI46 reethirroacentralbank.Co.in 
THIRRO:RECV:2021-22:148 

Dt. 25.11.2021 

APPENDIx- IVA 

See proviso to rule 8(6)] 

Sale notice for Sale of immovable properties 

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial 

Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules,2002 

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the 

below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the secured creditor CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, 

the actual possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA (Secured

Creditor), will be sold on "As is Where is ", "As is What is ", and "Whatever there is " on 28.12.2021, for 

recovery Rs 1,81,34,109/- (Rupees One Crore eighty one lakhs thirty four thousand one 

hundred and nine only) due to the CENTRAL BANK Or INDIA (Secured Greditorlas on 24.11.2021 and 

further interest and cost thereon from M/s Davood Motors, Earth Movers & Traders, Mr. Sulaiman A 

(Prop. of M/s Davood Motors, Earth Movers & Traders), Mrs. Laila Sulaiman, Mrs. Saleena 

Sulaiman and Mr. Davood Sulaiman 

Last date for submissionof bid with EMD 27.12.2021 hefore 4.00 P. M 
PROPERTY 

The Reserve price will be Rs 56.00 Lakhs and the earnest morney deposit will be Rs. 5.60 Lakhs 

SHORT DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 

8.49 Ares (20.97 cents) of land and a building thereon bearing M P No. VI/514 comprised insy. Nos. 280/16-1 

and 280/17 (6.69 Ares in Sy. No. 280/16-1 and 1.80 Ares in Sy. No. 280/17), Block No. 4 and Patta No. 6497 

of Melthonnakkal Village, Thiruvananthapuram Taluk and District in the name of Mr. Sulaiman A 

Boundaries 

East Property of Subaida 
South Road 
West -Private Lane and Property of Sherriff 

North Property of Abdul Khader 

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 

Secured Creditor's website www.centralbankofindia.co.in & https://mstcecommerce.com 

Authorized Ofder 
CENTRAL BANK ÓF INDA 

Regiona' Qtice 

hiruvananthapuram Place: THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 
of In 

Bank Date: 25.11.2021 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

